Page: 2

12/20/24, 2:50 AM

Division of Corporations



(((H240004173373)))



H240004173373ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: From:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638: Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE C Account Number : I20200000117 Phone : (407)278-1552 Fax Number : (407)857-9305	CONSULTING, LLC 2 9	2024 DEC 19 PH 2:51	RECEIVED
ani	the email address for this busin nual report mailings. Enter only ail Address:			
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PR Llanos Family For		2024 DEC 19 SECRETATION	
	Certificate of Status	0		រូខដ្
	Certified Copy		NTATI NORIC	
	Page Count	03	16	
	Estimated Charge	\$78.75		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

.

Help

ίH "

12/19/2024	11:55 AM	TO:19506176301	FROM: 4078579309	
------------	----------	----------------	------------------	--

.

(((H240004173373)))

2000 Sign Document ID: 20E6E4E4-OF 171Y DODUBKONBHK_PJH1KPGB1WQ1JULU25XWMD2WG	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Page: 3

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE						
	Principal street address:		Mailing a	ddress, if differer	nt is:		
111	I SE 5th Ct. Fort Lauderdale, FL, 3330	1-3005					
			······ =	<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>			
I <u>RTICLE III</u> The purpose fo	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is: To	advance the h	ealth, well-being	g, and prosper	rity of our	commi	unity.
	access to quality healthcare, promoting						
championing	g sustainable initiatives, we aim to emp	ower individu	als and families	s to thrive. Gu	ided by c	ompas	sion.
	n, and a vision for a brighter future, v						
	n achieve their fullest potential.		<u></u>				
						<u> </u>	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the dire	ectors are elected a	and appointed: S	et forth in th	ne by-ław	vs
RTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner	in which the dire	ectors are elected a	and appointed: S	et forth in th		<u></u>
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		ectors are elected a	and appointed: <u>s</u>	tet forth in the		vs
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u>				ne by-law 2024 DEC 1	vs
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title	ectors are elected a		et forth in th	2024 DEC 19	
<i>RTICLE V</i> Jame and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u>			SECRETA SECRETA	2024 DEC 19	
<u>RTICLE 1</u> ' Jame and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title			et forth in the SECRET STATE		
<i>RTICLE V</i> Jame and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	···		SECRETAL STATE	2024 DEC 19	
<u>RTICLE 1</u> / Jame and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301 Krista Llanos, Treasurer	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	···		SECRETAL STATE	2024 DEC 19	
RTICLE V lame and Title address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	···		SECRETAL STATE	2024 DEC 19	
RTICLE V lame and Title address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301 Krista Llanos, Treasurer	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	···		SECRETAL STATE	2024 DEC 19	
RTICLE V Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301 Krista Llanos, Treasurer	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	···		SECRETAL STATE	2024 DEC 19	
<u>RTICLE 1</u> ? Jame and Title Jame and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301 Krista Llanos, Treasurer	<u>DR.S</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	··		TALLANS AFT PLOGIDA	2024 DEC 19	
Address Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Alexander Llanos, President 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301 Krista Llanos, Treasurer 1111 SE 5th Ct, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	··		TALLANS AFT PLOGIDA	2024 DEC 19	1 1

(((H240004173373)))

Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title.		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			<u> </u>
	- 16 / 		
	<u>Horida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT ac Alexander Llanos	ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	1111 SE 5th Ct,		
Address:	Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301		1
			2024 DEC SECRET
	INCORPORATOR		EC 19
	<u>iddress</u> of the Incorporator is: Alexander Llanos		
Name:		-t	1.15 M 10
Address:	1111 SE 5th Ct,		AM ID: 16
	Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301		
Effective date, i	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> fother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific		
	e inserted in this block does not meet the ctive date on the Department of State's re		nts, this date will not be listed as th
	med as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointmen.		t in this capacity
	nek prozenský tr	νυ 	Dec-17-2024
	Required Signature of Register	-	Date
I submit this doc to the Departme	sument and affirm that the facts stated he nt of State constitutes a third degree felon	vrein are true. I am aware that any fu iy as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ulse information submitted in a doc Dec-17-2024
	والمراجع والمراجع المراجع		

Llanos Family Foundation Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

